
8.—7183

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund, Services.

DEPARTMENT OF TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS— continued.

Number
if Persons.

Item.

VOTE No. 39—DEPARTMENT OF TOURIST AND
HEALTH RESORTS—continued.

192 -25.

1924-25.

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22

Other Chauges for and incidental to—

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Bonuses and commissions to Honorary Agents
Claims in connection with passenger booking
Entertaining-allowances for oversea agents (2)
Fox and Franz Josef Glaciers : Tracks and huts
Freight, cartage, and transport charges ...

Fuel, light, power, and water
Glade House and Te Anau-Wakatipu-Milford Track—

Maintenance, including furniture and repairs
Grant to P. Graham for removal of furniture and

effects (Hermitage to Waiho Gorge) ...

Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri —
Maintenance of steamers and jetties, including

repairs
Maintenance of hostels, baths, or reserves at Little

Barrier Island, Waiotapu, Te Puia, Tokaanu,
Morere, Tarawera, Pukaki, and Te Anau, and
reserves vested in Department

Misappropriation of moneys : Christchurch Bureau ...

Office-cleaning
Office fittings and requisites...
Overtime and meal allowances
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Purchase of material, &c, in Australia for Govern-

ment Departments, to establish a credit for (re-
coverable)

Queenstown Reserves—

Maintenance, improvements, music, &c.
Rents of offices
Rotorua Acclimatization District—

Maintenance, including bonuses to honorary

£ £

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

4,100
42

5
140
100
30

100

10
2,400

133

1.1

12
100

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

500
201
230
270
50

500
650

50

20
21

150
2,117

22

23

24

25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39

40
41

rangers
Rotorua Baths —

Maintenance, including furniture and repairs
Rotorua Sanatorium—

Maintenance, including wines, spirits, furniture,
supplies, and repairs

Rotorua Works, including Whakarewarewa—
Maintenance of—

Electric light and power system
Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra
Rotorua: Purchase of stores
Water-supply and sewerage
Wharves and beacons ...

Subsidies-
Accommodation House-Makarora
Coach, motor, and steamer services—

Fairlie-Pukaki-Hermitage-Queenstown
Lake Wanaka
Lumsden-Te Anau
Waimarino-Tokaanu
Wairoa-Waikaremoana...
Ross-Waiho Gorge-Weheka
Te Anau-Glade House ...

Te Aroha Hot Springs—
Maintenance of baths, gardens, music, furniture,

and repairs
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rent, and calls)
Temporary assistance
Transfer and removal expenses

600

23 4,000

24
3,400

25
26
27
28
29

1,800
900

5
4,000

25

30 25

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

790
30

150
200
200
250

26

38
1,100

39

10
41

385
430
150


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

