Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 39—DEPARTMENT OF TOURIST AND	1924–25.	
1001.05				to the second second second second
1924-25.		HEALTH RESORTS—continued.		
			£	£
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	l	
	2	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and	4 100	
	3	other publications	4,100	
	$\begin{vmatrix} \mathbf{a} \\ 4 \end{vmatrix}$	Bonuses and commissions to Honorary Agents	$\frac{42}{\varepsilon}$	
	5	Claims in connection with passenger booking	5	
	6	Entertaining-allowances for oversea agents (2)	140 100	
	7	Fox and Franz Josef Glaciers: Tracks and huts	30	
	8	Freight, cartage, and transport charges	100	
	9	Fuel, light, power, and water	100	
	"	Glade House and Te Anau-Wakatipu-Milford Track-	2,400	
	10	Maintenance, including furniture and repairs Grant to P. Graham for removal of furniture and	2,400	
	10		133	
		effects (Hermitage to Waiho Gorge)	100	
	11	Lakes Te Anau and Manapouri— Maintenance of steamers and jetties, including		
	1.1	repairs	100	
	12	Maintenance of hostels, baths, or reserves at Little	100	
		Barrier Island, Waiotapu, Te Puia, Tokaanu,		
		Morere, Tarawera, Pukaki, and Te Anau, and		
		reserves vested in Department	500	
	13	Misappropriation of moneys: Christchurch Bureau	201	
	14	0.00 1 - •	230	
	15	0.00 6.43	270	
	16		50	
	17	TD 4 4 3 3 4 6 3	500	
	18	The taring a final attention to	650	
	19	Printing and stationery Purchase of material, &c., in Australia for Govern-	, 000	
	1	ment Departments, to establish a credit for (re-		
		coverable)	50	
		Queenstown Reserves—	00	
	. 20	Maintenance, improvements, music, &c	150	
	21	Rents of offices	2,117	
		Rotorua Acclimatization District—	_,	
	22	Maintenance, including bonuses to honorary		
		rangers	600	
		Rotorua Baths—		
	23	Maintenance, including furniture and repairs	4,000	
		Rotorua Sanatorium—		
	24	Maintenance, including wines, spirits, furniture,		
		supplies, and repairs	3,400	
		Rotorua Works, including Whakarewarewa		
		Maintenance of—		
	25	Electric light and power system	1,800	
	26	Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra	900	
	27	Rotorua: Purchase of stores	5	
	28	Water-supply and sewerage	4,000	
	29	Wharves and beacons	25	
	200	Subsidies—	25	
	30	Accommodation House-Makarora	25	
	91	Coach, motor, and steamer services—	700	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 31 \\ 32 \end{vmatrix}$	Fairlie-Pukaki-Hermitage-Queenstown Lake Wanaka	790	
	33	Lumadan To Anon	30 150	
	34	TT7	200	
	35	VX7 - : VX7 - : 1	200	
	36	Dogg Waiba Cauga Wababa	250	
	37	To Anon Clade House	250	
	01		20	
	38	Te Aroha Hot Springs— Maintenance of baths, gardens, music, furniture,		
	90	l and a second second	1,100	
	39	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	1,100	
	55	maintenance ment and called	385	
	40	Temporary assistance	430	
	41	Transfer and removed armonage	150	
		Transfer and removal expenses	100	